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COMITATO d’ONORE 
HONOUR COMMITTEE 

 

 

OTTAVIO CINQUANTA  Presidente I.S.U.  - International Skating Union 
     I.S.U. President 
 

GIANCARLO BOLOGNINI  Presidente F,I.S.G. (Federaz.Ital.Sport Ghiaccio) 
F.I.S.G. President 

 

ALBERTO BERTO M.d.S. Segreteria Generale F.I.S.G. (Federaz.Ital.Sport Ghiaccio) 
     F.I.S.G. General Secretary 
 

RENATO PENNISI   Consigliere Figura F.I.S.G. (Federaz.Ital.Sport Ghiaccio) 
     F.I.S.G. Figure Council Member 
 

MASSIMO COSTANTINI  Presidente C.T. Synchronized Skating 
     T.C. Synchronized Skating Chairperson 
 

MASSIMO ORLANDINI  C.T. Synchronized Skating 
     Synchronized Skating T.C. Member 
 

LORENZO CHIODO   Presidente C.R.L (Comitato Regionale Lombardo) 
     C.R.L. President 
 

GIORGIO OLDRINI   Sindaco Città di Sesto San Giovanni (MI) 
     Mayor of Sesto San Giovanni (MI) City 
 

MONICA CHITTO’   Assessore allo Sport 
Città di Sesto S. Giovanni (MI) 

 
PIER GIANNI PROSPERINI Assessore Giovani, Sport e Promozione Attività Turistica 
     Regione Lombardia 
 
SARA VALMAGGI   Consigliere Regione Lombardia  
     Consiglio Regionale della Lombardia 
 
IRMA DOMENICA DIOLI  Assessore allo Sport  Provincia di Milano 

Provincia di Milano 
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COMITATO ORGANIZZATORE 
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

 

FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA SPORT GHIACCIO 
Giancarlo Bolognini - F.I.S.G. — President 

 

F.I.S.G.- GENERAL SECRETARY  FIGURE SKATING COUNCIL  MEMBER 
  M.d.S. Mr. Alberto Berto    Mr. Renato Pennisi 

 

F.I.S.G. — CHAIRMAN OF SYNCHRONIZED ICE SKATING TECNICAL BOARD 
Mr. Massimo Costantini 

 

COMITATO REGIONALE LOMBARDO 
Mr. Lorenzo Chiodo — C.R.L — President 

 

TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
Mr. Massimo Orlandini 

 
 

MEMBERS OF THE ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 
A.S.D. Precision Skating Milano 

 

President      Mrs. Donatella Brugora 
Vice President     Mrs. Mimma Cespites 
Public Relations, VIP Mrs. Maria Luisa Elli 
Accreditation & Information Desk Mrs. Maria Pia Gatti 
Announcer Mr.  Giovanni Groppi 
Choreography, Trainers, 
Opening & Award Ceremonies Mr. Andrea Gilardi 
Music Mr.  Giuliano Guenzi 
  Mr.  Perfido Marco 
Tickets Office Mrs. Cristina Borghi 
Dressing Rooms Mrs. Mariella Ferrari 
Interpreters Coordination Mrs. Alceste Nodari   
 

Medical Officers 
Dr. Dario Alpini 

Dr.ssa Tiziana Aquila 
Dr. Carlo Longhi 

 
Technical Panel Judges/Referees 

Sabrina Caprotti 
Valentina Marconi 
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PARTECIPATING I.S.U. MEMBERS 
 
 
 
 
BELARUS   BLR  Skating Union of Belarus 
 
CANADA  CAN  Skate Canada  
 
FINLAND  FIN  Soumen Taitoluisteluliitto 
 
FRANCE   FRA  Federation Française des Sport de Glace                            
   
GERMANY  GER  Deutsche Eislauf Union e V. 
 
ITALY  ITA  Federazione Italiana Sport Ghiaccio 
 
JAPAN   JPN  Japan Skating Federation                                                  
 
SWEDEN  SWE  Svenska Konstakningsforbundet 
 
UNITED STATES USA  The United States Figure Skating Association 
of  AMERICA    
 
 
 
 
 
 



                     

 

   

SSSPPPRRRIIINNNGGG   CCCUUUPPP   222000000666   
International Synchronized Skating Competition 

Milano - Sesto S.Giovanni, ITALY-  February 10 ÷ 12, 2006
 

 
 

PARTECIPATING 
ISU MEMBER 

 

NOVICE, JUNIOR  & SENIOR TEAMS 
  NOVICE JUNIOR SENIOR 
BELARUS BLR GLORIA   
CANADA CAN   NEXXICE 
FINLAND FIN  REFLECTIONS  
FRANCE FRA LES JEANNE D’ARC   
GERMANY GER   TEAM BERLIN I 
    SHOOTING STARS 
ITALY ITA HOT SHIVERS HOT SHIVERS HOT SHIVERS 
ITALY ITA LADYBIRDS LADYBIRDS  
JAPAN    TOKIO WOMEN’S 

COLLEGE OF 
PHYSICAL EDUC 

SWEDEN SWE  NORTHERN LIGHTS  
   SEASIDE  
USA USA  FOND DU LAC 

BLADES 
MIAMI UNIVERSITY 

     
     
     
     
     
     
TEAMS 16 4 6 6 
NATIONS 9 3 5 5 
ISU 
MEMBERS 

9    
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International Synchronized Skating Competition 
Milano - Sesto S.Giovanni, ITALY-  February 10 ÷ 12, 2006

 

 
 

REFEREES & TECHNICAL PANEL 
 

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Mr. MASSIMO ORLANDINI ISU 
 

NOVICES 
 

REFEREE Mr.  DOUGLAS STEELE ISU  
ASSISTANT REFEREE @ ICE Mr. MASSIMO ORLANDINI ISU 
 LEVEL 
TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Mrs. NICOLE ROCH ISU 
TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. KATHY MACKOWSKI ISU 
ASSISTANT TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. PIA EK ISU 
 

JUNIORS 
 

REFEREE Mr.  MASSIMO ORLANDINI ISU 
ASSISTANT REFEREE @ ICE Mr. DOUGLAS STEELE ISU 
 LEVEL 
TECHNICAL CONTROLLER Miss ELISABETTA BOSCHETTO ISU  
TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. PIA EK ISU 
ASSISTANT TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. KATHY MACKOWSKI ISU  
 

SENIORS 
 

REFEREE Mr.  DOUGLAS STEELE ISU 
ASSISTANT REFEREE @ ICE Mr. MASSIMO ORLANDINI ISU 
 LEVEL 
TECHNICAL CONTROLLER  Miss ELISABETTA BOSCHETTO ISU  
TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. KATHY MACKOWSKI ISU  
ASSISTANT TECHNICAL SPECIALIST Mrs. PIA EK ISU 
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JUDGES 
 
 

Mrs. YOLKINA ALENA 
Mrs. NICOLE ROCH 

Mr. PHILIPPE MAITROT 
Mrs. PIA AHLONEN 

Miss MICHELA CESARO 
Mrs. EMI KASAHARA 

Mr. CHRISTIAN WIELAND 
Mrs. JEANETTE DAVEY 

BLR 
CAN 
FRA 
FIN 
ITA 
JPN 
SWE 
USA 
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NOVICE CATEGORY 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st PLACE 
HOT SHIVERS 

 
 
 

2nd PLACE
LES JEANNE D’ARC 

 
 
 

3rd PLACE 
GLORIA TEAM 

 
 
 



Spring Cup

SYNCHRO NOVICE

Palasesto
Free Skating12 feb 2006

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 4

4

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:
:

Withdrawn :

Program Component Factors 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

Free Skating
Duration 3:30: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

1.60

1.60

1.60

Interpretation 1.60

Choreography 1.60

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.09.49



Spring Cup

PANEL OF JUDGES

SYNCHRO NOVICE

Technical Controller

Technical Specialist

Assistant Technical Specialist

Ms. Nicole ROCH

Ms. Kathy MACKOWSKI

Ms. Pia EK

Officials

ISU

ISU

ISU

Assistant Referee Ice ISUMr. Massimo  ORLANDINI

Judges

Referee Mr. Douglas STEELE ISU

Judges Ms. Yolkina ALENA BLR

Mr. Philippe MAITROT FRA

Ms. Michela CESARO ITA

Ms. Emi KASAHARA JPN

Mr. Christian WIELAND SWE

Ms. Jeanette DAVEY USA

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.13.11



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Name Nation FSPl. Total
Score

1 ITA 1Hot Shivers cat. N 34.41

2 FRA 2Les Jeanne d'Arc cat. N 30.68

3 BLR 3Gloria Team cat. N 28.87

4 ITA 4Ladybirds cat. N 13.36

Mr. Douglas STEELE ISU

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Nicole ROCH ISU

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.06.21



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO NOVICE FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

ITAHot Shivers cat. N1 34.41

FRALes Jeanne d'Arc cat. N2 30.68

BLRGloria Team cat. N3 28.87

ITALadybirds cat. N4 13.36

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.27.06

Page 1/1Report SPR_Synchro Novice_F ResultForSegment 0.0



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO NOVICE FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.8734.41ITAHot Shivers cat. N 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi21 2.9 -0.25 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2.65

2

3

4

C3+s2

B3+s1

W3+s1/W3+s1

1

0.9 0 0 00 0 0

0.6 1 0 1 0 0 0

0.8

0.00

0.05

-0.05 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

0.90

0.65

0.75

22.54

Elm.
Ded. 

1-1-100 2.770-0.132.9I3+pi25

-1001-1 0.850-0.050.9L2+s26

7 4.8MI+fm3+fm3 -1.50 -2 3.30-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

13.8 11.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.50

3.00

3.50

3.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.50

3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.25

3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

2.81

2.63

2.88

Choreography 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.501.60 2.88

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.251.60 2.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.54

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.3730.68FRALes Jeanne d'Arc cat. N 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.28 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 0.32

2

3

4

W3+s1

MI+fm1+fm2

C3+s1/C3+s1

2

0.6 0 0 00 0 -1

2.1 1 0 0 -1 0 0

0.8

0.00

0.00

-0.10 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0

0.60

2.10

0.70

24.31

Elm.
Ded. 

10-110 2.2510.152.1I1+pi35

-1-1000 0.550-0.050.6L1+s16

7 0.9I1+pi1 -0.05 0 0.85-1 1 0 0 -1

7.7 7.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.75

3.50

3.50

4.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75

4.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75

4.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

3.06

2.94

3.06

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.001.60 3.13

Interpretation 3.75 4.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.751.60 3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.31

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO NOVICE FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.4728.87BLRGloria Team cat. N 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.10 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.50

2

3

4

W2+s1

L2+s1

I1+pi1

3

0.6 0 0 00 0 0

0.6 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

0.9

0.00

-0.15

0.10 1 0 1 0 0 1

0.60

0.45

1.00

22.40

Elm.
Ded. 

1-100-1 0.6010.000.6C3+s15

00-10-1 1.220-0.081.3MI+fm26

7 2.1I1+pi3 0.00 0 2.101 0 -1 0 0

6.7 6.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.25

3.00

3.75

3.50 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.50

3.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 3.00

3.75 2.50 2.50 2.00 3.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

2.81

2.69

2.94

Choreography 3.50 3.75 2.75 2.50 2.00 2.501.60 2.81

Interpretation 3.75 3.75 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.501.60 2.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.40

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

4.4413.36ITALadybirds cat. N 5.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm11 1.3 -0.38 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0.92

2

3

4

L2+s1/L1+s1

I2+pi2

W3+s1/W2+s1

4

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3

2.1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

0.8

-0.40

-0.45

-0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

0.40

1.35

0.60

13.92

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-3-2-2-2-1 0.55-1-0.350.9I2+pi15

-2-2-2-20 0.370-0.230.6B2+s16

7 0.6C3+s1 -0.35 -2 0.25-2 -2 -3 -3 -3

7.1 4.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

2.25

2.25

2.50

2.25 1.75 1.75 0.75 2.00

2.00 1.75 1.50 0.75 1.75

2.00 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

1.94

1.75

1.63

Choreography 2.75 2.25 1.75 1.50 1.00 1.501.60 1.75

Interpretation 2.75 2.25 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.501.60 1.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.92

Deductions Interruption in excess: Falls: -5.00-2.00 -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 13/02/2006 13.22.44
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JUNIOR CATEGORY 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1st PLACE 
FOND DU LAC BLADES 

 
 

2nd PLACE 
REFLECTIONS 

 
 
 
 

3rd PLACE 
HOT SHIVERS 



Spring Cup

SYNCHRO JUNIOR

11 feb 2006 Short ProgramPalasesto
Free Skating12 feb 2006

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 6

6

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:
:

Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:30: Max.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

0.80

0.80

0.80

0.800.80Choreography

Interpretation 0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:00: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

1.60

1.60

1.60

Interpretation 1.60

Choreography 1.60

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.08.14



Spring Cup

PANEL OF JUDGES

SYNCHRO JUNIOR

Technical Controller

Technical Specialist

Assistant Technical Specialist

Ms. Elisabetta BOSCHETTO

Ms. Pia EK

Ms. Kathy MACKOWSKI

Officials

ISU

ISU

ISU

Assistant Referee Ice ISUMr. Douglas STEELE

Judges

Referee Mr. Massimo  ORLANDINI ISU

Judges Ms. Nicole ROCH CAN

Ms. Pia ALHONEN FIN

Mr. Philippe MAITROT FRA

Ms. Michela CESARO ITA

Mr. Christian WIELAND SWE

Ms. Jeanette DAVEY USA

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.11.45



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO JUNIOR FINAL RESULT

Name Nation SP FSPl. Total
Score

1 USA 2 1Fond Du Lac Blades cat. J 86.60

2 FIN 1 2Reflections cat. J 83.94

3 ITA 4 3Hot Shivers cat. J 70.26

4 SWE 3 4Seaside cat. J 70.24

5 SWE 5 5Northern Lights cat. J 61.90

6 ITA 6 6Ladybirds cat. J 46.01

Mr. Massimo  ORLANDINI ISU

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Elisabetta BOSCHETTO ISU

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.04.04



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

FINReflections cat. J1 30.30

USAFond Du Lac Blades cat. J2 26.98

SWESeaside cat. J3 21.45

ITAHot Shivers cat. J4 17.47

SWENorthern Lights cat. J5 16.99

ITALadybirds cat. J6 12.90

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.25.52

Page 1/1Report SPR_Synchro Junior_S ResultForSegment 0.0



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.3530.30FINReflections cat. J 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.05 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.35

2

3

4

C3+s1

I3+pi4

I2+pi4

1

0.6 -1 0 1-1 -1 -1

4.8 0 0 0 0 2 1

3.7

-0.15

0.25

0.35 1 0 1 0 2 0

0.15

5.05

4.05

18.95

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0200-1 0.55-1-0.050.6W3+s15

-100-1-1 0.15-1-0.150.6W3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6L2+s1 0.15 1 0.751 0 1 1 0

8 0.6 0.00 0 0.30-1 0 0 2 0L1+s1 -0.3

12.1 11.35

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

4.75

4.50

4.25 4.50 5.00 6.25 4.25

3.75 4.25 4.75 6.00 4.00

4.00 4.50 5.75 6.50 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.75

4.44

4.81

Choreography 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.50 6.25 4.750.80 4.81

Interpretation 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.50 6.50 4.750.80 4.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.95

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.2326.98USAFond Du Lac Blades cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.05 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0.35

2

3

4

W3+s1

W3+s2

L2+s3

2

0.6 0 1 00 1 1

0.9 0 0 0 0 1 0

2.1

0.10

0.00

0.08 0 1 0 0 0 1

0.70

0.90

2.18

18.75

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1101 0.0000.000.0L*5 -1.0

11111 1.1000.200.9I3+pi16

7 3.7I3+pi3 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0

8 0.6 0.00 0 0.301 0 0 0 0C3+s1 -0.3

9.4 9.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.00

5.00

4.50 4.75 5.75 4.00 4.75

4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00 4.75

4.50 4.75 5.75 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.69

4.38

4.81

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.75 6.00 4.50 5.000.80 4.69

Interpretation 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.75 4.75 5.250.80 4.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.75

Deductions Additional element: -1.00-1.00



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.9521.45SWESeaside cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L2+s21 0.9 0.05 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.65

2

3

4

L*

B3+s2

I2+pi1

3

0.0 -1 1 -10 0 -1

0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.9

0.00

0.00

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

0.00

0.60

0.40

16.50

-0.3

-0.3

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1 2.70-1-0.703.7I3+pi35 -0.3

0-11-10 0.550-0.050.6W3+s16

7 0.9W3+s2 0.00 0 0.900 -1 0 0 0

8 0.6 -0.15 -1 0.150 -1 -1 0 -1C3+s1 -0.3

8.5 5.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.50

4.25

4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.19

4.00

4.19

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.250.80 4.06

Interpretation 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.500.80 4.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.50

Deductions Additional element: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.4217.47ITAHot Shivers cat. J 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 0.10 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0.40

2

3

4

C3+s3

I3+pi1

I3+pi1

4

2.9 1 1 10 -1 0

0.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

0.9

0.25

-0.60

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

3.15

0.00

0.70

15.05

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-2-10 0.15-1-0.150.6L2+s15 -0.3

-1-2-3-2-1 0.32-2-0.280.6L2+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.15 -1 0.45-1 -1 -1 0 0

8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.25-1 0 -1 1 0W3+s1 -0.3

7.7 5.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.75

3.25

2.75

4.00 4.25 2.75 4.00 4.50

3.75 3.50 2.75 4.25 3.75

3.75 3.75 2.25 4.00 3.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.00

3.56

3.50

Choreography 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.00 4.50 4.000.80 3.94

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.75 2.00 4.50 3.750.80 3.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.05

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.2916.99SWENorthern Lights cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi31 3.7 -0.53 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 3.17

2

3

4

I2+pi1

L2+s1

L1+s1

5

0.9 -1 0 00 0 0

0.6 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

0.6

0.00

-0.10

-0.23 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1

0.60

0.00

0.07

12.70

-0.3

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-2-10-1 0.05-2-0.250.6C3+s15 -0.3

-2-1-1-1-1 0.00-1-0.200.6B3+s16 -0.6

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.10 0 0.500 0 -1 -1 -1

8 0.9 0.00 -1 0.900 0 0 0 0W3+s2

8.5 5.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.00

2.50

2.50

4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00

3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 2.75

4.00 3.25 2.75 3.75 2.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

3.38

3.00

3.13

Choreography 2.25 3.75 3.50 2.75 4.00 3.000.80 3.25

Interpretation 2.25 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.000.80 3.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.70

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

2.2012.90ITALadybirds cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.15 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0.15

2

3

4

C3+s1

I2+pi1

I1+pi1

6

0.6 -2 -1 -1-1 -1 -1

0.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

0.9

-0.20

-0.20

-0.05 -1 0 0 0 0 -1

0.10

0.10

0.85

11.70

-0.3

-0.3

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1 0.40-1-0.200.6L2+s15

-2-2-2-2-2 0.00-2-0.300.6L2+s16 -0.6

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

8 0.6 -0.10 -1 0.20-1 0 0 0 -1W3+s1 -0.3

5.4 2.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

2.75

3.00

2.75

3.00 3.50 2.25 2.75 3.25

2.50 2.75 2.00 2.75 3.00

2.75 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

2.94

2.75

2.88

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.13

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.00 3.50 3.000.80 2.94

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.70

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

printed: 13/02/2006 13.18.59



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO JUNIOR FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

USAFond Du Lac Blades cat. J1 59.62

FINReflections cat. J2 53.64

ITAHot Shivers cat. J3 52.79

SWESeaside cat. J4 48.79

SWENorthern Lights cat. J5 44.91

ITALadybirds cat. J6 33.11

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.26.37

Page 1/1Report SPR_Synchro Junior_F ResultForSegment 0.0



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.1259.62USAFond Du Lac Blades cat. J 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1/C3+s31 2.4 0.25 0 0 1 1 0 1 2.65

2

3

4

L3+s1/L1+s1

I3+pi3

SP3

1

0.8 0 0 11 0 0

3.7 1 1 1 1 0 1

4.8

0.05

0.70

0.25 -1 0 1 0 0 1

0.85

4.40

5.05

37.50

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1000 2.77-1-0.132.9NHS35

0-1-2-1-2 0.35-2-0.250.6B3+s16

7 1.3W3+s2/W3+s2 0.00 0 1.300 0 0 -1 0

8 3.7 -0.35 -1 3.05-1 0 -1 0 0I3+pi3 -0.3

9 3.7MI+fm3+fm2 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0

23.9 24.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.25

4.50

4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00

4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25

4.50 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.75

4.44

4.75

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.251.60 4.69

Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.501.60 4.81

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.50

Deductions Interruption in excess: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.0353.64FINReflections cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi11 0.9 0.20 1 1 1 0 1 1 1.10

2

3

4

L1+s1/L1+s1

I3+pi4

C3+s1/C3+s1

2

0.8 1 0 10 1 1

4.8 0 0 1 1 1 1

0.8

0.15

0.75

0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1

0.95

5.25

0.80

39.61

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-10-1 0.00-20.000.0NHS*5

11100 2.3310.232.1MI+fm36

7 3.7SP2 -0.35 -1 3.35-1 0 1 0 -1

8 0.6 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0 1B3+s1

9 0.8W3+s1/W3+s1 -0.15 -1 0.65-2 -1 0 -1 0

14.5 15.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.50

4.75

4.50 4.75 5.00 6.00 6.00

4.00 4.25 4.75 6.00 6.25

4.25 4.50 5.75 5.75 6.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

5.19

4.88

5.19

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 5.75 6.501.60 4.81

Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.75 6.501.60 4.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.61

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.0852.79ITAHot Shivers cat. J 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I2+pi41 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.70

2

3

4

B3+s1

W3+s2/W3+s1

I3+pi3

3

0.6 0 -1 1-1 0 1

1.0 0 0 0 1 0 -1

3.7

0.00

0.00

0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0

0.60

1.00

3.70

32.71

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1 2.40-1-0.502.9SP15

11101 2.7800.382.4C3+s3/C3+s16

7 0.6L3+s1 -0.25 -2 0.35-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

8 2.9 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 0 0NHS3

9 2.9MI+fm3+fm1 -0.25 -1 2.65-1 0 0 -1 0

20.7 20.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.50

3.50

4.50

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.00

3.63

4.31

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.251.60 4.19

Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.501.60 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.71

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.8748.79SWESeaside cat. J 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s3/C3+s21 2.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2.70

2

3

4

I3+pi2

NHS

I3+pi2

4

2.9 -1 0 -10 0 0

0.0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

2.9

-0.13

0.00

0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0

2.77

0.00

2.60

33.92

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1000 0.95-1-0.051.0W3+s2/W3+s15

00100 0.8000.000.8L3+s1/L3+s16

7 3.7SP2 -0.35 -1 3.35-1 0 0 0 -1

8 0.6 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 -1 0B3+s1

9 2.1MI+fm3 0.00 0 2.100 0 1 0 -1

16.7 15.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.50

4.25

3.75

4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25

3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.38

4.00

4.25

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.19

Interpretation 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.251.60 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO JUNIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.6944.91SWENorthern Lights cat. J 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.25 0 0 0 1 -1 1 5.05

2

3

4

C3+s3

L2+s1/L3+s1

I3+pi3

5

2.9 -1 0 -10 0 1

0.8 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0

3.7

-0.13

-0.10

-0.70 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

2.77

0.70

2.70

26.22

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-10-10-1 0.00-10.000.0NHS5

0-1-10-1 3.17-1-0.533.7SP26

7 1.0W3+s2/W3+s1 0.00 0 1.000 0 0 -1 0

8 3.7 -0.70 -1 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1 -1I3+pi3 -0.3

9 0.6B3+s1 0.00 -1 0.600 0 0 0 1

21.2 18.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.25

3.25

2.75

3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75

3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.75

3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

3.38

3.19

3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 4.251.60 3.19

Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 4.251.60 3.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.22

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.5933.11ITALadybirds cat. J 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2/C2+s11 1.0 -0.10 -1 -1 0 0 -2 1 0.90

2

3

4

B3+s1

I3+pi1

L2+s1/L2+s1

6

0.6 0 0 -10 -1 0

0.9 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

0.8

-0.05

-0.20

0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1

0.55

0.70

0.80

24.52

Elm.
Ded. 

10010 0.8500.050.8W3+s1/W3+s15

0-1-1-1-1 0.40-1-0.200.9I2+pi16 -0.3

7 2.9SP1 -0.38 -1 2.52-1 0 -1 -2 0

8 0.0 0.00 -2 0.00-1 0 -1 -1 0NHS

9 2.1MI+fm3 -0.23 -1 1.87-1 0 -1 -1 0

10.0 8.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

3.00

3.00

3.25

3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00

2.75 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.25

3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

3.00

2.75

3.13

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.501.60 3.13

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.751.60 3.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.52

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 13/02/2006 13.22.10
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TEAM BERLIN 1 
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MIAMI UNIVERSITY 
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NEXXICE 

 
 
 



Spring Cup

SYNCHRO SENIOR

11 feb 2006 Short ProgramPalasesto
Free Skating12 feb 2006

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 6

6

30m*60m

very good

:

:

:
:

Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:30: Max.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

0.80

0.80

0.80

0.800.80Choreography

Interpretation 0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:30: +- 10 Sec.
Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

1.60

1.60

1.60

Interpretation 1.60

Choreography 1.60

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.10.30



Spring Cup

PANEL OF JUDGES

SYNCHRO SENIOR

Technical Controller

Technical Specialist

Assistant Technical Specialist

Ms. Elisabetta BOSCHETTO

Ms. Kathy MACKOWSKI

Ms. Pia EK

Officials

ISU

ISU

ISU

Assistant Referee Ice ISUMr. Massimo  ORLANDINI

Judges

Referee Mr. Douglas STEELE ISU

Judges Ms. Nicole ROCH CAN

Ms. Pia ALHONEN FIN

Ms. Michela CESARO ITA

Ms. Emi KASAHARA JPN

Mr. Christian WIELAND SWE

Ms. Jeanette DAVEY USA

printed at: 13/02/2006 13.13.59



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO SENIOR FINAL RESULT

Name Nation SP FSPl. Total
Score

1 GER 3 1Team Berlin 1 cat. S 153.77

2 USA 1 2Miami University cat. S 150.92

3 CAN 2 3Nexxice cat.S 149.59

4 ITA 4 4Hot Shivers cat. S 99.89

5 GER 5 5Shooting Stars cat. S 85.57

6 JPN 6 6Tokyo Women's College of Physical Education cat. S 77.79

Mr. Douglas STEELE ISU

Referee Technical Controller

Ms. Elisabetta BOSCHETTO ISU

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.07.10



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

USAMiami University cat. S1 59.35

CANNexxice cat.S2 58.02

GERTeam Berlin 1 cat. S3 52.98

ITAHot Shivers cat. S4 33.40

GERShooting Stars cat. S5 28.07

JPNTokyo Women's College of Physical Education cat. S6 24.67

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.27.39

Page 1/1Report SPR_Synchro Senior_S ResultForSegment 0.0



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.7559.35USAMiami University cat. S 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.40

2

3

4

MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

W3+s1

W3+s1

1

4.8 2 1 12 1 0

0.6 0 2 0 0 1 1

0.6

1.25

0.10

-0.05 0 1 -1 -1 0 0

6.05

0.70

0.25

27.60

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

11102 5.8011.004.8NHS55

00001 5.0510.254.8I3+pi46

7 4.8I3+pi4 1.25 2 5.752 1 1 1 0-0.3

8 4.8 1.25 2 5.752 1 1 1 1B3+s5 -0.3

28.1 31.75

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

7.25

7.00

7.50

8.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75

8.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50

8.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

6.81

6.69

7.06

Choreography 7.50 8.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.500.80 6.88

Interpretation 7.50 8.75 6.50 6.25 7.25 7.000.80 7.06

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.60

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.3258.02CANNexxice cat.S 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s41 3.7 0.88 2 2 1 1 1 1 4.58

2

3

4

I3+pi4

I2+pi4

W3+s1

2

4.8 1 0 11 1 1

3.7 0 2 -1 1 0 1

0.6

1.00

0.35

0.18 2 2 0 1 1 0

5.80

3.45

0.78

27.70

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

010-12 4.0510.353.7W3+s45

000-11 4.7510.254.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36 -0.3

7 2.9SP1 0.13 -1 3.030 0 1 1 0

8 3.7 0.18 1 3.881 0 0 0 0NHS4

27.9 30.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

7.00

6.75

7.50

7.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 7.00

7.50 6.00 6.50 6.75 7.25

7.50 5.50 6.50 7.00 7.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

6.81

6.81

7.06

Choreography 7.25 7.25 5.75 6.25 7.00 7.500.80 6.94

Interpretation 7.50 7.75 5.75 6.25 6.75 7.500.80 7.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.70

Deductions 0.00



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.6352.98GERTeam Berlin 1 cat. S 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 0.13 -1 0 0 1 1 0 3.03

2

3

4

I3+pi4

I2+pi2

MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

3

4.8 1 0 12 1 1

2.1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1

4.8

1.00

-0.23

0.75 1 1 1 1 0 0

5.80

1.27

5.55

28.35

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

11211 5.8011.004.8NHS55

10102 4.2310.533.7B3+s46

7 0.6W3+s1 0.15 1 0.752 1 1 0 0

8 0.6 -0.10 -1 0.200 0 -1 0 -1W3+s1 -0.3

24.3 26.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

7.50

6.75

6.75

8.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25

8.00 5.75 7.00 6.75 7.25

8.50 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

7.25

6.94

7.06

Choreography 6.75 8.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.500.80 7.00

Interpretation 7.00 8.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.500.80 7.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.35

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.7033.40ITAHot Shivers cat. S 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.05 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0.25

2

3

4

NHS1

SP1

I3+pi4

4

1.3 0 -1 -11 0 -1

2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

4.8

-0.15

-0.50

-0.75 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2

0.55

2.40

4.05

19.70

-0.3

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

00-1-11 4.550-0.254.8I3+pi45

000-10 2.1000.002.1MF+fm3+fm1+fm16

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.601 0 0 0 0

8 0.6 -0.10 0 0.201 0 -1 -1 -1W3+s1 -0.3

17.7 14.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.25

4.50

5.00

5.00 4.00 4.75 5.00 5.75

4.75 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.75

5.00 3.50 5.00 4.75 5.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

5.00

4.63

4.94

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.00 4.75 5.750.80 4.94

Interpretation 5.00 5.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 6.000.80 5.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.70

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.9228.07GERShooting Stars cat. S 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s21 0.9 -0.10 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.80

2

3

4

I2+pi1

I2+pi1

SP1

5

0.9 0 -1 -1-1 -1 0

0.9 0 0 -1 0 0 -1

2.9

-0.15

-0.05

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

0.45

0.25

2.40

18.15

-0.3

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

00000 3.4000.003.7MF+fm3+fm3+fm25 -0.3

-1-10-1-1 1.870-0.232.1NHS26

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.10 -1 0.501 -1 -1 0 0

8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.250 0 -1 0 -1W3+s1 -0.3

12.6 9.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.75

4.50

4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

4.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00

5.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.63

4.50

4.63

Choreography 0.50 5.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 5.250.80 4.38

Interpretation 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.000.80 4.56

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.15

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.4724.67JPNTokyo Women's College of Physical Education cat. S 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.60

2

3

4

W3+s1

MF+fm3+fm3+fm2

SP1

6

0.6 -2 -2 -1-1 0 -1

3.7 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.9

-0.23

-0.70

-0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

0.07

3.00

2.40

19.20

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-10-1-1-1 0.00-2-0.200.6B3+s15 -0.6

00000 0.9000.000.9I3+pi16

7 0.9I2+pi1 -0.20 -1 0.10-1 -1 -1 -1 0-0.6

8 1.3 -0.30 -1 0.40-1 -1 0 -1 -1NHS1 -0.6

11.5 7.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.75

5.25

4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00

4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.25

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80

0.80

4.81

4.63

4.81

Choreography 5.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.000.80 4.75

Interpretation 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.500.80 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.20

Deductions Falls: Additional element: -2.00-1.00 -1.00

printed: 13/02/2006 13.23.37



Spring Cup

RESULTS

SYNCHRO SENIOR FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment
Score

GERTeam Berlin 1 cat. S1 100.79

USAMiami University cat. S2 91.57

CANNexxice cat.S3 91.57

ITAHot Shivers cat. S4 66.49

GERShooting Stars cat. S5 57.50

JPNTokyo Women's College of Physical Education cat. S6 53.12

Printed: 13/02/2006 13.28.15

Page 1/1Report SPR_Synchro Senior_F ResultForSegment 0.0



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.98100.79GERTeam Berlin 1 cat. S 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS51 4.8 1.25 2 1 1 2 0 1 6.05

2

3

4

C3+s4/C3+s1

I3+pi4

SP3

1

3.0 1 -1 0-1 0 1

4.8 1 0 0 1 1 1

4.8

0.00

0.75

0.50 1 0 -1 1 0 1

3.00

5.55

5.30

56.81

Elm.
Ded. 

10100 5.3010.504.8MI+fm3+fm35

1000-1 1.9000.001.9L1+s4/L3+s16

7 4.8B3+s5 1.00 1 5.801 0 1 1 1

8 0.8 0.15 1 0.950 1 0 1 1W3+s1/W3+s1

9 2.9I3+pi2 0.13 0 3.031 0 1 0 0

10 2.9MF+fm3+fm1+fm3 -0.25 0 2.05-1 -1 0 -1 1

4.811 MI+fm3+fm3 0.25 1 5.050 0 1 0 0

40.3 43.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

7.50

7.00

7.50

7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00

7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25

7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

7.06

6.94

7.13

Choreography 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.501.60 7.06

Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.751.60 7.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.81

Deductions 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.8691.57USAMiami University cat. S 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 0.18 0 0 0 1 2 0 3.88

2

3

4

MI+fm3+fm3

MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

NHS

2

4.8 2 0 00 1 1

4.8 1 1 1 1 0 1

0.0

0.50

1.00

0.00 1 1 0 1 0 1

5.30

5.80

0.00

56.71

Elm.
Ded. 

00000 4.8010.004.8MI+fm3+fm35

0100-1 0.8510.050.8L3+s1/L1+s16

7 4.8B3+s5 1.00 1 5.801 2 1 1 1

8 0.9 0.10 0 1.001 1 0 0 1I3+pi1

9 3.0C3+s4/C3+s1 0.53 1 3.530 1 0 1 1

10 3.7I2+pi4 0.70 1 4.101 2 1 0 1-0.3

0.811 W3+s1/W3+s1 0.00 0 0.800 1 -1 0 0

32.1 35.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

7.25

6.75

7.50

7.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50

7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50

7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

7.06

6.69

7.25

Choreography 7.50 7.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.001.60 7.13

Interpretation 7.75 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.001.60 7.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.71

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.7791.57CANNexxice cat.S 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.50 1 1 0 1 0 0 5.00

2

3

4

MI+fm3+fm3

B3+s4

L1+s4/L2+s1

3

4.8 -3 -2 0-2 -2 -1

3.7 0 1 0 0 0 0

1.9

-1.75

0.00

0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3.05

3.70

1.90

53.80

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

100-10 4.8000.004.8MI+fm3+fm35

1000-1 4.7510.254.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

7 3.7SP2 0.00 -1 3.700 0 0 0 0

8 4.8 0.25 0 5.051 0 1 0 0I3+pi4

9 3.0C3+s4/C3+s1 -0.88 -1 2.12-2 -2 -1 0 -1

10 3.7NHS4 0.00 1 3.700 0 0 0 0

3.011 W3+s1/W3+s4 0.00 0 3.000 0 0 0 0

43.0 40.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

6.50

6.50

6.00

7.00 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.75

7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00

7.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

6.69

6.75

6.69

Choreography 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.001.60 6.81

Interpretation 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.751.60 6.69

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.80

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.4966.49ITAHot Shivers cat. S 0.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 0.25 0 1 -1 0 0 1 5.05

2

3

4

MI+fm3+fm3

NHS1

W3+s1/W3+s1

4

4.8 0 0 01 1 0

1.3 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

0.8

0.25

-0.08

-0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

5.05

1.22

0.60

40.30

Elm.
Ded. 

00000 2.6000.002.9MF+fm3+fm1+fm35

000-10 2.9000.002.9C3+s36

7 3.7SP2 -0.53 -1 3.17-1 -1 -1 0 0

8 0.6 -0.05 1 0.550 -1 0 -1 0B3+s1

9 0.9I3+pi1 0.05 0 0.951 1 0 0 0

10 0.8L2+s1/L3+s1 -0.10 -1 0.70-1 0 0 -1 0

3.711 MI+fm2+fm3 0.00 0 3.700 -1 0 0 0

27.2 26.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.75

5.50

5.00 3.50 5.00 5.25 5.00

5.25 3.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

5.50 3.50 5.25 4.75 5.25

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

5.00

4.75

5.19

Choreography 5.25 5.50 3.75 5.00 4.75 5.251.60 5.06

Interpretation 5.25 5.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.501.60 5.19

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.30

Deductions Holds: -0.30-0.30

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Spring Cup
SYNCHRO SENIOR FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.9957.50GERShooting Stars cat. S 1.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.80

2

3

4

I3+pi3

B2+s1

MI+fm3+fm3

5

3.7 -1 -1 -11 -1 0

0.6 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

4.8

-0.53

-0.05

-1.75 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

2.87

0.55

3.05

35.81

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-10-10 1.15-1-0.151.3NHS15

-1-1-1-1-1 2.400-0.502.9SP16

7 0.9L1+s2 -0.10 0 0.80-1 -1 0 -1 0

8 2.9 0.00 0 2.90-1 0 0 0 0I3+pi2

9 3.7MF+fm3+fm3+fm2 -0.88 -2 2.52-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 0.8C3+s1/C3+s1 0.00 0 0.800 -1 0 0 0

1.311 W3+s2/W3+s2 -0.15 0 1.15-1 0 -1 -1 -1

27.7 22.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

5.00

4.75

4.50

4.50 3.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

4.50 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.00

4.75 3.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.56

4.38

4.56

Choreography 4.50 5.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.251.60 4.44

Interpretation 4.50 5.00 3.25 4.75 4.50 4.001.60 4.44

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.81

Deductions Holds: Falls: -1.30-0.30 -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.8053.12JPNTokyo Women's College of Physical Education cat. S 1.30

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MI+fm3+fm31 4.8 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 4.80

2

3

4

W3+s1/W3+s1

L1+s1/L3+s1

I3+pi1

6

0.8 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1

0.8 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

0.9

-0.20

-0.20

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

0.60

0.60

0.20

34.62

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1 0.60-1-0.200.8C3+s1/C3+s15

-1-2-2-2-2 2.80-2-2.004.8SP36

7 2.9MF+fm3+fm3+fm1 0.00 0 2.900 -1 0 0 0

8 2.9 0.13 1 3.030 1 0 0 0MI+fm3+fm1

9 1.3NHS1 -0.08 0 1.220 -1 0 -1 0

10 0.6B2+s1 -0.20 -1 0.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2.911 I3+pi2 -0.25 0 2.65-1 -1 -1 0 0

23.5 19.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions

Performance/Execution

4.75

4.50

4.25

4.25 3.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

4.00 3.00 4.50 4.50 4.25

4.50 3.00 4.50 4.25 4.50

Factor 

1.60

1.60

1.60

4.38

4.31

4.38

Choreography 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.31

Interpretation 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.50 4.25 4.001.60 4.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.62

Deductions Holds: Falls: -1.30-0.30 -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 13/02/2006 13.24.26


	0.PROTOCOL 2006.introduction.pdf
	Protocol
	Honour Committee
	Organizing Committee
	Partecip. ISU Members
	Partecip. ISU Members
	Referees & Technical Panel
	Judges
	Novice Cat.
	Junior Cat.
	Senior Cat.


